
 PCR-47-19 
 

 

CITY OF WARWICK 

 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

 

 

NO: ______________________ 

 

 

APPROVED:  ________________________________________________MAYOR 

 

 

DATE:  ________________________________________ 

 

 

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of 

Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on 

purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following 

bid(s): 

 

 

 

Bid 

# 
Name 

Vendor(s) 

Name/Address 

Contract 

Award 

Contract 

Period 
Note Code 

Fiscal 

Year 

        

2019 

- 

136 

Recruit Psychological 

Evaluations 

University of RI 

Student Loan Office 

Roosevelt Hall 

Ste. 018B 

90 Lower College Rd. 

Kingston, RI 02881 

$5,400.00  1 

6 

- 

12 

 

        

2019 

- 

234 

Rescue Support 

Software Maintenance 

ImageTrend, Inc. 

20855 Kensington 

Blvd. 

Lakeville, MN 55044 

$2,777.86  2 

6 

- 

12 

 

        

2019 

- 

258 

Access & Site 

Improvements to Greene 

Cemetery 

Shalvey Bros 

Landscape, Inc. 

6 Echo Dr. 

Warwick, RI 02886 

$222,889.00     

        

 

 

Continued next page 



PCR-47-19 

 

 

 

Bid 

# 
Name 

Vendor(s) 

Name/Address 

Contract 

Award 

Contract 

Period 
Note Code 

Fiscal 

Year 

        

2019 

- 

284 

Command 

Leadership 

Training 

FBI-LEEDA 

5 Great Valley Pkwy. 

Ste. 125 

Malvern, PA 19355 

Comfort Suite 

Southington-Chesire 

64 Knotter Dr. 

Southington, CT  

06489 

Food Allowance 

Miscellaneous 

$3,015.00  3 

56 

- 

6 

 

        

2020 

- 

011 

Municipal Recycling 

Facility By-Products 
Various 

Vendors 
Revenue 

7/1/19 

- 

6/30/20 

 

56 

- 

6 

2020 

        

 

 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest 

responsible bidder. 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Request permission to increase PCR-146-18 (Sub A) from $7,200.00 to $12,600.00. 

2. Request permission to increase PCR-19-19 (Sub A) from $14,534.33 to $17,312.19. 

3. FBI-LEEDA:  $1,390.00.  Comfort Suite Southington-Chesire:  $1,265.00.  Food 

Allowance:  $180.00.  Miscellaneous:  $180.00. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE 


